Creative Arts Rules

Division 13

New Mexico State Fair September 7-17, 2017

Superintendent Thresa Montoya 505-383-9802

Creative Arts General Rules

- 1. Entries in this department are limited to **residents** of New Mexico
- 2. Exhibits wrongly classified shall be placed in the proper class
- 3. No person shall make multiple entries under one class number. Exhibits and parts shall be entered only in one group or section
- 4. All entries shall comply with the requirements as set forth in the New Mexico State Fair Premium Book
- 5. The decision of the judges will be final
- 6. When mailing entries, please address entries being delivered by UPS, FedEx to New Mexico State Fair, Superintendent of Creative Arts, 300 San Pedro NE, Gate 4, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87108. If mailed entries are sent by the United States Postal Service, they must be addressed to New Mexico State Fair, Superintendent of Creative Arts, P.O. Box 8546, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87198. Mailed entries must arrive by **August 21, 2017**
- 7. Exhibitors are responsible for picking up their own exhibits or providing written authorization for pick up by another individual
- 8. Upon presentation of claim checks, all exhibits will be released only on Monday, **September 18, 2017** from 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM. Any exhibits remaining on the Fairgrounds after the designated pick up date will be considered abandoned and shall become the property of the New Mexico State Fair to be disposed of at its discretion
- 9. Exhibitor recognizes that marketing of the Fair and its grounds requires use of photography and video. Exhibitor hereby expressly grants to the Fair the irrevocable assignable right and license to take, use and publish exhibitor images and property without the need for any other approval. Exhibitor also releases the Fair, its agents or assigns, from all claims related to the licenses that have been granted in this release.